## W.L.D. INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED CIN: U65993DL1996PTC082102

Reg. Off: D-15 PAMPOSH ENCLAVE, GREATER KAILASH-1, NEW DELHI - 110048 E-mail ID: wldinvestment2010@gmail.com

Date: July 15, 2022

To,

The Manager Listing Department BSE Limited, Phiroze Jee jee bhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 4000 01

### Scrip Code: 534064

# Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 31(1) & 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

#### Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the earlier intimation dated June 30, 2022, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure in respect of Release of 34,83,750 equity shares of M/s Alliance Integrated Metaliks Limited held by M/s W.L.D. Investments Pvt. Ltd., pledged in favour of M/s Union Bank of India(erstwhile Andhra Bank), on 07.07.2022.

This is for your information & records.

Thanking You.

For and on behalf of M/s W.L.D. Investments Pvt. Ltd.

ASHISH by ASHISH PANDIT PANDIT 2022.07.15 13:09:12 +05'30'

Ashish Pandit Director DIN: 00139001

CC:

Alliance Integrated Metaliks Limited 5th Floor, Unit No. 506, Building No. 57, Manjusha Building,Nehru Place, New Delhi, South Delhi DL -110019

Encl: a/a

## Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Alliance Integrated Metaliks Limited
Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	BSE Limited (BSE)
Date of reporting	15.07.2022
Name of the promoter <del>or PAC</del> on whose shares encumbrance has been created/released/invoked	W.L.D. Investments Pvt. Ltd.

#### Details of the Pledge/ release of encumbrance: **Release of encumbrance**

Name of the promoter (s) orPACswith him	Promoter holding in the target company(1)		Promoter holding already encumbered (2)		Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)						Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation[(2) +(3)] / release [(2) -(3)] / invocation [(1)- (3)]]		
	Number	% of total share capital	Number	% of total share capital	Type of event (creati on / release / invocat ion)	Date of creation/ release- invocation of encumbran ce	Type of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)	Reasons for encumbrance	Number	% of share capita l	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbere d	Number	% of total share capital
W.L.D. Investments Pvt. Ltd.	8,28,58,6 50	71.35	3,13,53,75 0	27.00	Release	07-07-2022	Release of Pledge shares	Release of Pledge shares upon closure of loan facilities in B S Ispat Limited	34,83,750	3.00	Union Bank of India (erstwhile Andhra Bank)	2,78,70,000	24.00

For and on behalf of M/s W.L.D. Investments Pvt. Ltd.

ASHISH PANDIT Date: 2022.07.15 13.08.43 +05'30'

Ashish Pandit Director DIN: 00139001

Place: Delhi Date: 15.07.2022